

Dear Friend of Tustin Dollars for Scholars (TDFS),

I want to thank you on behalf of Tustin Dollars for Scholars for your enthusiastic support in helping us to get through the last few years with the specter of COVID hanging over us. Thanks to you we have been able to fund nineteen (19) scholarships for deserving TUSD High School Seniors during that time. Our dedicated group of volunteers have done a superb job in these challenging times because we believe that college shouldn't happen by chance. With your help we will have an outstanding 2023.

We welcome you to join our dedicated group of volunteers, who plan and execute great events like Kentucky Derby Day and the Italian-fest. Our group is making a difference in young persons' lives with college scholarships. If you are one of our veteran volunteers, thank you and welcome back for 2023. If you are new to our group or have an interest in TDFS we welcome you with open arms. If you have any questions about Tustin Dollars for Scholars or want to get involved, please call or email us at the phone number and email address listed below.

Come join our group, we would be happy to have you. We look forward to seeing you at our next event.

On behalf of Tustin Dollars for Scholars, we look forward to a great 2023 with your support.

Sincerely,

Linda Ladd President Tustin Dollars for Scholars Lindarladd49@gmail.com 714-925-5768